0.00 10711127

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Lynn Henry Wheeler	1999-02-03	
Anne M. Wheeler	1999-02-03	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
First Data Corporation	12500 East Belford Avenue		Englewood	COLORADO	80112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024728

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	John R. Harris
DATE SIGNED:	2004-08-25

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment1.tif source=Assignment2.tif source=Assignment3.tif source=Assignment4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015034 FRAME: 0581

800013401

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	S ONLY	U.Q. Fatolit and Tradomais Cinco		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	VV	V	Y Y		
	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	!	2. Name and address	-		
Lynn Henry WHEELER Anne Mcafee WHEELER	,	Name: First Data Co	orporation		
Allie Medice Whileler	!	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	!				
Assignment	Merger Merger	5	200 G . d . O . d G		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: <u>04</u>	200 South Quebec Street		
Other	<u>-</u>	Suite 330K	·		
		City: Greenwood Vil	llage_State:CO Zip:80111		
Execution Date: February 3, 1999		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No		
4. Application number(s) or pater	• •		_ •		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution dat	te of the application is: 1-14-Da-		
A. Patent Application No.(s) the	od !	B. Patent No.(s)			
	1				
	Additional numbers att	tached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b		6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:		
Name: Chad D. TILLMAN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$ <u>40</u>		
Internal Address: Morris, Mann	ning & Martin, LLP	⊠ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 6000 Fairview Ro	oad, Suite 1125	8. Deposit account nur	mber:		
City: Charlotte State: NC	Zip: 28210	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Chad D. TILLMAN					
Name of Person Signii		Signature	Date		
-	_	er sheet, attachments, and doc			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anne Mcafee Wheeler, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1195 Teresa Lane, Morgan Hill, California 95037; and Lynn Henry Wheeler, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1195 Teresa Lane, Morgan Hill, California 95037, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Account Authority Digital Signature" filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/189,159; and

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 5660 New Northside Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Anne Mcafee Wheeler and Lynn Henry Wheeler, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto First Data Corporation, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to First Data Corporation, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of First Data Corporation and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to First Data Corporation, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 015034 FRAME: 0583

arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of First Data Corporation, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid First Data Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

anne Mc Afee Wheeler

STATE OF Colorado
County of Avapahoe
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado on this 3rd day of February, 1999, personally appeared Anne Mcafee Wheeler, who being duly

sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 7-3-3000

Signatures Continued on Following Page

Page 2 of 3

Lynn Henry Wheeler

J&A Docket: 0

STATE OF Colorado
County of Arapahoe
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado, on this 3rd
Who being duly day of February, 1999, personally appeared Lynn Henry Wheeler, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 7-3.2000

Page 3 of 3